
AGENDA: AUGUST 4, 1998 4 1.3
0

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ.

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

(831) 454-2160

FAX (831) 4542385

July 23, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: KINGS CREEK ROAD P.M. 2.3, STORM DAMAGE REPAIR
CONTRACT NO. 71521, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NO. 933075 (DSRNO. 99067)

Members of the Board:

As work progressed on the subject project, it was determined that it would not be
possible to drill three of the seven holes to the design depths required for the retaining wall. The
contractor made several unsuccessful attempts to drill the holes using other types of equipment. As
a result, a new design has been worked out using a tie back and grade beam type construction to
support this one section of the wall. The estimated cost for this work has been placed at
$13,320.00,  which includes all tools, equipment, and incidentals necessary to complete this storm-
damage repair work.

Attached is a copy of Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $13,320.00  for
this purpose, which has been approved by the County Administrative Officer under the current
Contract Change Order Policy approved by your Board. Sufficient  funds are available in the
contract contingency to finance the work.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors ratify approval of Contract
Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $13,320.00  for the Kings Creek Road storm damage repair.

Yours truly, ,

05OHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

DAKmg
Attachments

, RECFFORTAL:

County Administrative Offrcer
copy to: Public Works

James A. Savattone, Construction
KGM 1

49 i



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

R E Q U E S T F O R A P P R O V A L O F  A G R E E M E N T 7. 44 4J!

I: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer (Dept.1

County Coun sei

Auditor-Controller ?-(b @(Date)

le Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attach agreement and authorize the execution of the some.

Said a reement is between the
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

JAM.& A. SAVATTONE,
(Agency)

and, 2827 S. RODEO GULCH NO 4. SOOUEL,. CA 95073 (Name & Address)

The agreement will provide FOR CONSTRUCTION OF KINGS CREEK ROAD STORM DAMAGE REPAIR

AT PM 2.3, FFaMA DSR NO. 99067

The agreement is needed, BECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE ACCOMPLISHED MOST ECONOMICALLY AND

EXPEDITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT.

Period of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL to COMPLETION

.  Antic$%%?s $  13~328-88 ~~X?CXX~l?JI%~~e;  Not to exceed)

.  Remarks: ,CQXCRX2 58 75-00, $6,545,00,  7 %  OvpJ3HEBD  $6J82-40. .

TOTAL $94,502.40

. Appropriations are budgeted in 933075-POO600-$81,775.00  (625309) (Index#)  3590 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

\ppropriations Contract No. CO g/LL;-Aj  13 D a t e

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

LrBy&;,&
\

V

Deputy.

‘reposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
OF PUBLIC WORKS to execute the same on behalf of thBEPm=N’JJ OF PUBLIC WORKS

(Agency). County Administrative Officer

Remarks:

;3J ( A n a l y s t )  ’

Agreement approved as to form. Date

;LH:mq
Dirtribution: .

Bd. of Supv. - White
Auditor-Controller - Blue
County  Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Conory
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To Or ’  .  Dept.  i f  reiectod.

49A - 29 (6195)

State of Cafjfornia )
SS

County of Santa Cruz )
I ex-offtcro Clerk of the Board of Supervfsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admtnrstratfve Offfcer  by an order duly entered

In the mrnutes  of said Board on County Administrative Officer

- 19 - BY Deputy Clerk



COUNTYOFSANTACRUZDEPARTMENTOFFUBLICWORKS
415

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. & REV. NO.
KINGS CREEK ROAD

CONTRACT P.M. 2.3, STORM DA.M.AC'? REPAIR

SUPPL. NO.

S H E E T 1  O&-SHEETS

PlJRl IC-  WORKS  IfIR N C ) 933074c CONTRACT NO. 71521---.-  ..-....- _-- ..-.

T/C R F OOC FIEF INDEX SlJBOsJECT PRJ/uCD VENOOR AMOUNT

-

I I

SUBSIO
I 1 I I I I I ’

DESCRlPllON

T o JAMES A. SAVATTONE CONSTRUCTION Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Board of Supervisors.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price
and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance
will be made for idle time.
Change requested by Resident Engineer
The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer’s Estimate.

Estimate of Extra Work at agreed Lump Sum Price:

Construct a retaining wall with a longitudinal grade beam,
tie back rods and whaler as shown on sheet two and three of
this Change Order

In consideration of this change, the contractor agrees to
accept the sum of $13,320.00 as full compensation for furnishing
all labor, tools, equipment and incidentals for said retaining
wall and no additional compensation will be allowed therefore.

--

Y \
Estimated Cost

reason of this order the time of
ompletion will be adjusted as follows: 7 Davs

Approval Recommended:

Approved: Board of Supe

Decrease $ o r  I n c r e a s e  $ 1 3 0

Construction
Engineer Date
Director of
Public Works Date

/I . Date

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed, and hereby agree. If this proposal is approved, that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will  accept as full payment therefor  the prices shown above.

JAMES A. SAVATTONE CONSTRUCTION

Title
I I

If t ‘ontractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with
the work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

CLERK OF THE BOARD
AUDITORCONTROLLER

C O N T R A C T O R
RESIDENT ENGINEER

FISCAL OFFICER
PROJECT FILE


