
DEPARTMENT OF kifia
PUBLIC WORKS

t

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER kg?%

COUNTY  OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

(831) 454-2160

FAX (831) 454-2385

AGENDA: June 15, 1999

June 3, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: KINGS CREEK ROAD P.M. 2.3 STORM DAMAGE REPAIR
FEMA DSR NO. 99067
CONTRACT NUMBER 71521, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 933075
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on March 10, 1999. The contractor was
James A. Savattone Construction of Soquel, California.

The original bid price was $68,455.00. As work progressed on the subject project, it
was determined that it would not be possible to drill three of the seven holes to the design depths
required for the retaining wall. The contractor made several unsuccessful attempts to drill the holes
using other types of equipment. As a result, a new design had been worked out using a tie back and
grade beam type of construction to support this one section of the wall. This change was reflected
in Contract Change Order No. 1, approved by your Board. Total construction cost is $82,088.69.
A summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvement and approve the final cost.

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2-

3. Direct the County Recorder to return ‘the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly, \

YJOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

LG:rw

Attachments

IU7aL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder’s Office
Public Works



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
=DEPARTMENT  OF PUBLIC WORKS
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

N O T I C E  O F  C O M P L E T I O N

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz,  owner of the property
hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a
work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

KINGS CREEK ROAD P.M. 2.3 STORM DAMAGE REPAIR

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

KINGS CREEK ROAD P.M. 2.3

The work of improvement was completed by James A. Savattone Construction whose
address is 2827 S. Rodeo Gulch Road, No. 4, Soquel, CA 95073.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 10th day of March 1999,
and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 15th day of June, 1999.

DATED: June 15, 1999

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of
Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of
Supervisors of said County on the 15th day of June, 1999 accepted said work of improvement and
directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has. read the Notice of Completion and
knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 15th day of June, 1999, at Santa Cruz,  California.

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz 32KCPR



w
N1 69’88O’Z8$

69’EE9’E 1$
OO’SSP’89$

:lSO3  1VNkl
:S3!3NVH3

:als lVNl3ltlO
AtlVwwr-lS

69'EE9'E  1$ 1 69'88O'Z8$ I
I I I

OO’OZE’C  1$ OO’OZE’C  1$ s-l Sl 1 (SPW Y=a-a!l)  1#33  o z
oo’oos’z$ oo’oos’z$ Sl Sl 1 WOM VtllX3 6 1

I 1 OO’OSl$ Iz lz I NC

I(OO.Sl$) 1 OO’SSS$ 1 0023 Is- looz Nlvtlatr3aNnI  SL I
OS'9P$ OS'9 1s OO'E$ OS'S 1 AS OS'S0 1 (06 3ltlW’J  Kllllzl II
02’011’1$ OZ’ZO  1’9s OO’E 1s OP’S8 33 OP‘69P jP8S E)Nl!3!3Vl  t138Wll  11

OO’SE8’P1$
00’86S’P$
00’08L’6$

00’6Z L$
OO’lZl$
OO’OZ  1s

j-l Sll
j-l 86
j-l OS’18

6OC
8E
Z8

(ObXZLM)  lW38 EllalOS 1331S 01
(9ZXZLM)  WV39 EllalOS 1331S 6
(ZZXOLM)  WV39 EllalOS 1331s 8

la 313t13N03  1lVHdSV L
U313kl3N03  1lVHdSVl 91

1ZGl.L ‘ON 13WlN03

tllVd3tl3WPWl  L’WOlS  C’Z Wd ‘CIU I43 SE>NIl

tl0~I SlSO3 1VNM JO AtlVUUWflS
VlNtlO~llV3  JO 31VlS

SYtlOM 3ll9nd  JO lN3RltlVd3Cl
Zfkl3 VlNVS  ;10 AlNIl


